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ALABAMA

J. Scott Jones

Director

Division of TB Control

Alabama Department of Public Health
RSA Tower, Suite 1450

201 Monroe Street
Montgomery, AL 36104

Tel: 334-206-5330

Fax: 334-206-5931

Email: sjones@adph.state.al.us

ARIZONA

Karen Lewis, MD

Acting Tuberculosis Control Officer

TB Control Section

Arizona Department of Health Services
150 North 18th Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85007-3237

Tel: 602 364-3856

Fax: 602-364-3198

Email: lewisk@azdhs.gov

CALIFORNIA

Sarah Royce, MD, MPH
Chief

TB Control Branch

California Department of Health Services

850 Marina Bay Parkway

Building P, 2nd Floor

Richmond, , CA 94804-6403

Tel: 510-620-3041

Fax: 510-849-5269

Email: Sarah.Royce@cdph.ca.gov

ALASKA

Elizabeth Funk, MD

TB Control Officer

Alaska Division of Public Health
Section of Epidemiology

3601 C Street

Suite 540

Anchorage, AK 99503-5932
Tel: 907-269-8000

Fax: 907-562-7802

Email: Beth Funk@health.state.ak.us

ARKANSAS

Dr. Iram Bakhtawar

TB Program Manager

TB Control Division

Arkansas Department of Health
P.O. Box 1437, Slot H-45

4815 West Markham Street
Little Rock, AR 72203

Tel: 501-661-2415

Fax: 501-661-2759

Email: iram.bakhtawar@arkansas.gov

COLORADO

Amy Warner

TB Program

Colorado Department of Public Health and
Environment Administration Division

4300 Cherry Creek Drive South

Denver, CO 80246

Tel: 303-692-2673

Fax: 303-782-0904

Email: amy.warner@state.co.us
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CONNECTICUT

Heidi Jenkins

TB Program Administrator
Infectious Disease Division
Connecticut Department of Public Health
410 Capitol Avenue
MS-11TUB

Hartford, CT 06134

Tel: 860-509-7722

Fax: 860-509-7743

Email: heidi.jenkins@ct.gov

FLORIDA

Jim Cobb

Chief

Bureau of TB & Refugee Health
Florida Department of Health
Prather Bldg; Room 240-N

4052 Bald Cypress Way; BIN# A20
Tallahassee, FL 32399-7021

Tel: 850-245-4350

Fax: 850-921-9906

Email: Jim Cobb@doh.state.fl.us

HAWAII

Jesse Wing, MD

State TB Control Officer

Hawaii Department of Health

1700 Lanakila Avenue

Honolulu, HI 96817-2199

Tel: 808-832-5731

Fax: 808-832-5846

Email: jessie.wing@doh.hawaii.gov

ILLINOIS

VACANT

Section Chief

lllinois Department of Public Health
525 W. Jefferson Street

1st Floor

Springfield, IL 62761-0001

Tel: 217 785-5371

Fax: 217 524-4515

Email:

DELAWARE

Jeanette R. Rodman, MSN, RN

TB Elimination Program, Division of Public
Health

Delaware Depart of Health and Social
Services

Blue Hen Corporate Center

655 S. Bay Rd., Suite 218

Dover, DE 19901

Tel: 302-741-8539

Fax: 302-741-2940

Email: Jeanette.Rodman@state.de.us

GEORGIA

Beverly Devoe Payton

TB Controller

Division of Public Health

Georgia Department of Human Resources
Suite 124-93

2 Peachtree Street, NW

Atlanta, GA 30303-2588

Tel: 404-657-2597

Fax: 404-463-3460

Email: bdpayton@dhr.state.ga.us

IDAHO

Christine Hahn, MD

State Epidemiologist

Idaho Department of Health and Welfare
450 West State Street, 4th Floor

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83702-0003

Tel: 208-334-5939

Fax: 208-332-7346

Email: hahnc@idhw.state.id.us

INDIANA

Shameer Poonja

Program Manager

TB Control Program
Indiana Department of Health
6th Floor

2 North Meridian Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Tel: (317) 234-2885

Fax: 317-233-7747

Email: spoonja@isdh.in.gov
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IOWA

Allan Lynch

Program Manager

TB Control and Refugee Health
lowa Department of Public Health
Lucas State Office Building
321 East 12th Street

Des Moines, IA 50319-0075
Tel: 515-281-7504

Fax: 515-281-4570

Email: alynch@idph.state.ia.us

KENTUCKY

Robert L. Brawley, MD, MPH, FSHEA
Chief, Communicable Diseases Branch
Division of Epidemiology and Health Planning
Kentucky Department of Health

275 East Main Street

MS: HS2GW-C

Frankfort, KY 40621-0001

Tel: 502-564-7243 x3667

Fax: 502-564-9626

Email: Robert.Brawley@ky.gov

MAINE

Kathleen F. Gensheimer, MD, MPH

State Epidemiologist

Bureau of Health

Maine Department of Health and Human Services
State House Station #11

286 Water Street, 8th Floor

Augusta, ME 04333-0011

Tel: 207-287-5183

Fax: 207-287-6865

Email: Kathleen.F.Gensheimer@Maine.gov

MASSACHUSETTS

Sue Etkind, RN, MS

Director

TB Prevention and Control

Massachusetts Department of Public Health
305 South Street

Boston, MA 02130-3515

Tel: 617-983-6970

Fax: 617-983-6990

Email: sue.etkind@state.ma.us

KANSAS

Phil Griffin

Director

TB Control Program, Bureau of EPID &
Disease Prevention

Kansas Department of Health and
Environment

1000 SW Jackson Street

Suite 210

Topeka, KS 66612-1271

Tel: 785-296-8893

Fax: 785-291-3732

Email: pgriffin@kdhe.state.ks.us

LOUISIANA

Charles DeGraw

TB Control Section

Louisiana Department of Health and
Hospitals

1010 Commons, Suite 1136

New Orleans, LA 70112

Tel: 504-568-5015

Fax: 504-599-0734

Email: cdegraw@dhh.la.gov

MARYLAND

Nancy Baruch, RN, MS, MBA
Chief

Division of TB Control

Maryland Department of Health
Room 307A

201 West Preston Street
Baltimore, MD 21201-2323

Tel: 410-767-6698

Fax: 410-669-4215

Email: baruchn@dhmh.state.md.us

MICHIGAN

Peter Davidson, PhD

TB Program Coordinator

Infectious Disease and Epidemiology Section
Michigan Department of Community Health
Capitol View Building

201 Townsend Street, 5th Floor

Lansing, M1 48913

Tel: 517-335-8173

Fax: 517-335-8263

Email: davidsonp@michigan.gov
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MINNESOTA

Deborah Sodt, RN, PHN, MPH
Tuberculosis Program Manager
TB Control Program

Minnesota Department of Health
Freeman Office Building

625 N. Robert St.

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975

Tel: (651) 201-5550

Fax: (651) 201-5500

Email: deb.sodt@health.state.mn.us
P.O. Box

64975

(mailing

address)

MISSOURI

Harvey Marx Jr.

TB Control Officer

Department of Health and Senior Services

Communicable Disease and Prevention Section

930 Wildwood Drive

PO BOX 570

Jefferson City, MO 65102

Tel: 573-751-6113

Fax: 573-526 - 0235

Email: Harvey.Marx@dhss.mo.gov

NEBRASKA

Pat Infield

Coordinator

TB Control Program

Nebraska DHHSS/Regulation and Licensure
301 Centennial Mall South, 3rd Floor
Lincoln, NE 68509

Tel: 402-471-6441

Fax: 402-471-3601

Email: pat.infield@hhss.ne.gov

MISSISSIPPI

Mike Holcombe, MPPA

Division Director

TB Program

Mississippi State Department of Health
P.O. Box 1700

Jackson, MS 39215-1700

Tel: 601-576-7700

Fax: 601-576-7520

Email: mholcombe@msdh.state.ms.us
Overnight:

Osburne

Building

570 East

Woodrow

Wilson

Jackson,

Ml 39216

MONTANA

Denise Ingman

Project Director

Montana Department of Public Health and
Human Services

Cogswell Building, Room 314C
1400 Broadway Avenue
Helena, MT 59620

Tel: 406-444-0275

Fax: 406-444-0272

Email: dingman@mt.gov

NEVADA

Susanne Paulson

TB Program Coordinator
Bureau of Community Health
Nevada State Health Division
4150 Technology Way, Suite 101
Room 103

Carson City, NV 89706

Tel: 775-684-55982

Fax: 775-684-4056

Email: spaulson@health.nv.gov
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NEW HAMPSHIRE

Jose Montero, MD

Chief

NH Department of Health and Human Services
Health and Welfare Building

29 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03301-6504

Tel: 603-271-5325

Fax: 603-271-0545

Email: jmontero@dhhs.state.nh.us

NEW MEXICO

vacant

Medical Director

TB Section, Public Health Division
New Mexico Department of Health
Room S1150

1190 Saint Francis Drive

Sante Fe, NM 87502

Tel: 505- 827-2471

Fax: 505-827-0163

Email:

NORTH CAROLINA
Carol Dukes-Hamilton, M.D.
TB Medical Director

TB Control Program, General Communicable Disease

Control Branch

North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services

225 North McDowell Street
Suite 310 F

Raleigh, NC 27603

Tel: 919-733-0822

Fax: 919-733-0195

Email: dukes002@mc.duke.edu

NEW JERSEY

Thomas Privett

TB Program Manager

New Jersey Department of Health and

Senior Services

Division of Communicable Diseases, TB
Program

University Office Plaza

P.O. Box 369

Trenton, NJ 08625

Tel: 609-588-7522

Fax: 609-588-7562

Email: Thomas.Privett@doh.state.nj.us
Overnight:

3635

Quakerbridge

Road

Mercerville,

NJ 08619

NEW YORK

John Grabau, PhD

Assistant Director

New York State Department of Health
Bureau of TB Control

Room 840

Empire State Plaza, Corning Tower
Albany, NY 12237-0669

Tel: 518-474-4845

Fax: 518-473-6164

Email: jcg07@health.state.ny.us

NORTH DAKOTA

Kirby Kruger

Division Director

North Dakota Department of Health
State Capitol, Dept. 301

600 East Boulevard Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58505-0200

Tel: 701-328-4549

Fax: 701-328-2499

Email: kkruger@nd.gov
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OHIO

Maureen Murphy, RN,

TB Control Officer

Division of Prevention

Bureau of Infectious Disease and Control
35 E. Chestnut St., 7th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215

Tel: 614 387-0652

Fax: (614) 387-2132

Email: Maureen.Murphy@odh.ohio.gov
PO Box 118

Columbus, OH

43216-0118

OREGON

Katrina Hedberg, M.D.

Oregon State TB Control Officer
Oregon Department of Health
Department of Human Resources
Suite 1105

800 NE Oregon Street

Portland, OR 97232-2162

Tel: (971) 673-1050

Fax: 971-673-0178

Email: katrina.hedberg@state.or.us

RHODE ISLAND

Toushoua Xiong

Administrator

Center for Epidemiology

Rhode Island Department of Health
Room 106

3 Capital Hill

Providence, Rl 02908-5034

Tel: 401-222-4930

Fax: 401-222-2488

Email: Toushoua.Xiong@health.ri.gov

OKLAHOMA

Lauri Smithee, MES, MS

TB Control Officer

Acute Disease Service, Communicable
Disease Division

Oklahoma State Department of Health
1000 NE 10th Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73117-1299

Tel: 405-271-4060

Fax: 405-271-6680

Email: LauriS@health.ok.gov

PENNSYLVANIA

Jody Harclerode, RN, MS

TB Program Manager

TB Control Program
Pennsylvania Department of Health
7th and Forester Street

Room 1013

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Tel: (717) 346-2121

Fax: 717-772-4309

Email: jharclerod@state.pa.us

SOUTH CAROLINA

Shea Rabley, RN, MSN

Divison director

TB Control Division

South Carolina Department of Health and
Environmental Control
Mill/Jarrett Complex, Box 101106
1751 Calhoun Street

Columbia, SC 29201-2606

Tel: 803-898-0558

Fax: 803-898-0685

Email: rableyss@dhec.sc.qgov
803-898-

0562
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SOUTH DAKOTA

Kristin Rounds

TB Project Coordinator

Office of Disease Prevention

South Dakota Department of Health
615 East 4th Street

Pierre, SD 57501

Tel: 605-773-4784

Fax: 605-773-5509

Email: Kristin.rounds@state.sd.us

TEXAS

Charles Wallace, Ph.D

Acting TB Controller

Bureau of Communicable Disease Control
Department of State Health Services (DSHS)
1100 West 49th Street

Austin, TX 78756-3101

Tel: 512-458-7447

Fax: 512-458-7601

Email: charles.wallace@dshs.state.tx.us

VERMONT

Susan Schoenfeld RN, MSPH
Deputy State Epidemiologist
Division of Health Surveillance
Vermont Department of Health
108 Cherry Street

PO Box 70, Drawer HAST-41
Burlington, VT 05402

Tel: 802-863-7247

Fax: 802-863-7314

Email: sschoen@vdh.state.vt.us

TENNESSEE

Jon Warkentin, MD, MPH

TB Control Officer

Tennessee Department of Health
Cordell Hull Building, 4th Floor
425 5th Avenue North

Nashville, TN 37247-0001

Tel: 615-253-1364

Fax: Fax: 615-253-1370

Email: Jon.Warkentin@state.tn.us

UTAH

Cristie Chesler, B.A.

Program Manager

Bureau of Communicable Disease Control
Utah Departent of Health

Box 142104

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-2104
Tel: 801-538-9465

Fax: 801-538-9913

Email: cchesler@utah.gov
Overnight:

288 North

1460 West

Salt Lake

City, UT

84116

VIRGINIA

Peg Tipple, MD

TB Control Program

Virginia Department of Health
3 rd floor

109 Governor Street
Richmond, VA 23219

Tel: 804-864-7906

Fax: 804-371-0248

Email: matl@ix.netcom.com
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WASHINGTON

Kimberly Field, RN, MSN

TB Control Services

Washington Department of Health

111 Israel Road SE
Tumwater, WA 98501

Tel: 360-236-3447

Fax: 360-236-3470

Email: kim.field@doh.wa.gov

WISCONSIN

Akan Ukoennin

Director

TB Control Program, Division of Public Health
Wisconsin Department of Health and Family Servicees
Room 318

1 West Wilson Street

Madison, WI 53702-0033

Tel: 608-261-6319

Fax: 608-266-0049

Email: ukoena@dhfs.state.wi.us

AMERICAN SAMOA
Uto'ofili Aso Maga, MPH
Director of Health
Department of Health

LBJ Tropical Medical Center
PO Box F

Pago Pago, AS 96799

Tel: 684-633-2243

Fax: 684-633-5379

Email: gaf_fuimaono@yahoo.com
alternate

email:

magaaso@hotmail.

com

Overnight:

use U.S.

Postal next

Day Air

WEST VIRGINIA
Carmen Priddy, RN
Director

TB Control Program, Division of Surveillance
& Disease Control

West Virginia Department of Health and
Human Resources

Room 125

350 Capitol Street

Charleston, WV 25301-1417

Tel: (304) 558-6417

Fax: 304-558-1825

Email: carmenpriddy@wvdhhr.org

WYOMING

N. Alexander Bowler, MPH, CHE
Coordinator

TB Program, Division of Public Health
Wyoming Department of Health
Qwest Building, Suite 510

6101 Yellowstone Road
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Tel: 307-777-5658

Fax: 307-777-5402

Email: abowle@state.wy.us

FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA
Dr. Mayleen Jack Ekiek, DCHMS
National TB/HD Program Manager
Federated States of Micronesia
Department of HESA

Palikir Station PS70

Pohnpei, FM 96941

Tel: 9-011-691-320-2619

Fax: 9-011-691-320-5263

Email: mekiek@fsmhealth.fm
Overnight:

use U.S.

Postal

next Day Air
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GUAM

Cecilia Teresa T. Arciaga

TB Control Program Manager
Department of Public Health and Social Services
Government of Gaum

P.O. Box 2816

Hagatna, GU 96910-2816

Tel: 671-735-7145/57

Fax: 671-735-7318

Email: cecile.arciaga@dphss.guam.gov
CELL # 671-

888-8222

Overnight:

use U.S.

Postal next

Day Air

PUERTO RICO

Ada S. Martinez Cruz

Directora Programa Control Tuberculosis
TB Control Program

Puerto Rico Department of Health
P.O. Box 70184

San Juan, PR 00936

Tel: 787-274-5553 / 5552

Fax: 787-274-5554

Email: asmartinez@salud.gov.pr
OVERNIGHT

INTERNATIONAL:

Seccion

Control TB

Departmento de

Salud

Antiguo

Hospital de

Psiquiatria

Pabellon #2,

ler piso, 2da

puerta

Centro Medico

Rio Piedras,

PR 00928

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS
Richard Brostrom, MD-MSPH
Medical Director, CNMI Division of Public
Health

Commwealth Health Center
Department of Public Health and
Environmental Services

P.O. Box 500409 CK

Saipan, MP 96950-2816

Tel: 670-234-8950

Fax: 670-233-8700

Email: brostrom@opticom.com

cell 671-

888-4520

Overnight:

use U.S.

Postal

next Day Air

REPUBLIC OF MARSHALL ISLANDS
Justina Langidrik

Secretary of Health

Ministry of Health

Republic of Marshall Islands
PO Box 16

Majuro, MH 96960-0016
Tel: 9-011-692-625-3355
Fax: 9-011-682-625-3432
Email: jusmohe@ntamar.net
Overnight:

none
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REPUBLIC OF PALAU
Ann Klass, MPH

Program Manager
Ministry of Health
Republic of Palau

P.O. Box 6027

Koror, Republic of Palau, PW 96940-0845
Tel: 011-680-488-4804/05
Fax: 011-680-488-5618
Email: chc@palaunet.com
Overnight:

use U.S.

Postal Next

Day Air

VIRGIN ISLANDS

Vacant

STB/HIV/TB Programs

Virgin Islands Department of Health
Old Municipal Hospital Building |
Knud Hansen Complex

St. Thomas, VI 00802

Tel: 340-774-9000 x4704

Fax: 340-776-5466

Email:

Overnight:

use U.S.

Postal

Next Day Air
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